. N

15 L TR N T N SO e T e T S N L N . G G Y
g kW N e OWwW N R W

OWwW e N O bW

LAl o5

FILE NO.___ 050645 RESOLUTION NO,

[Authorizing the Committee on Information Technology and the Purchaser to amend the
Contract with Ciber, Inc. for computer-related services from an amount not to exceed
$9,999,999 to an amount not to exceed $25,000,000.]

Resolution authorizing the Committee on Information Technology and Purchaser to
amend the contract between Ciber, Inc. and the City and County of San Francisco for
computer-related services by increasing the amount of the contract from an amount

not to exceed $9,999,999 to an amount not to exceed $25,000,000.

WHEREAS, The Committee on Information Technology and the Office of Contract
Administration issued a request for proposal in April 2002 (the "RFP") for contractors for the
City's Computer Store; and

WHEREAS, The Computer Store consists of a pool of vendors under contract with the
City to provide computer hardware and software related services: and ‘

WHEREAS, Ciber, Inc., is ohe of eight vendors who were awarded a céntract pursuant
to the RFP; and

WHEREAS, The contract with Ciber, inc. {the "Contract") is for an amount not to
exceed $9,999,999; and

WHEREAS, The Contract has a term of three years, commencing January 1, 2004 and
expiring December 31, 20086, with two separate options to extend the term, each for an
additional year; and

WHEREAS, The contract has been amended twice--by the First Amendment, dated
January 1, 2005, to authorize advance payments for hardware maintenance and software
support services; and by the Second Amendment dated February 11, 2005, to authorized

other public agencies to procure services from Ciber, Inc.: and

CHRIS DALY

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1




—

SO0 N N e W N

WHEREAS, A copy of the Contract, including each amendment is on file with the Clerk

of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 050645 , which is hereby declared to be a

part of this Resolution as if set forth fuily herein; and

WHEREAS, The Committee on Information Technology and the Office of Contract
Administration estimate that expenditure under the Contract could exceed the contract's not-
to-exceed amount of $9,999,999 in the reasonably near future and approach approximately
$40,000,000 over the term of the Contract; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Commitiee on Information
Technology and the Purchaser, or her designee, to amend the contract with Ciber, Inc., dated
January 1, 2004, for computer-related services by increasing the amount of the contract from

an amount not to exceed $9,999,999 to an amount not to exceed $25,000,000.

CHRIS DALY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2




. . City Hall
City and County of San Francisco { Dr. Carlton B. Goodlen Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4689
Tails

Resolution

File Number: = 050645 Date Passed:

Resolution autherizing the Committee on Information Technology and Purchaser to amend the
contract between Ciber, Inc. and the City and County of San Francisco for computer-related services
by increasing the amount of the contract from an amount not to exceed $9,999,999 to an amount not
to exceed $25,000,000.

September 27, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
Absent: 1 - Alioto-Pier

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 1:30 PM on 9/28/0%



File No. 050645 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on September 27, 2005 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco,

Slz2o/o5

Date Approved

File No. 050645

City and County of San Francisco 2 Printed ar 1:30 PM on 9/28/05
Tails Report



